G-5-02

08-06-2002



584-120

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FURN	11 S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	5 UNLT
Tab settings	er of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies):	:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le:	es) attached? Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  Other Request	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name for Correction	Street Address: 1715 W. 130th St. Unit D
		City: Gardena State: CA Zip: 90249
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,152,157
	Additional numbers att	lached? Yes xx No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should it	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: <u>David_Marh</u>		Enclosed
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000066 6152157		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2:581 40.00 OP 120.00 OP Street Address: 3325 W	)	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1350		
City T. T. States G.	_Zip: <u>90010</u>	
City:_L.A.=State.CA		
City: II A = State. CA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
		7/31/02 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07-01-2002

584-120

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 1021	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Caravan Canopy International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Jung-Woo Jang  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other declaratio	Street Address: 1715 W. 130th St.		
Execution Date:	City: Gardena State: CA Zip: 90249  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,152,175; 5,794,640; and 5,944,040		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🚅 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David Marh, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3325 Wilshire Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 1350  City: Los Ang. State: CA Zip: 90010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jong M. Shim, Agent/Jung Wood Gignature  Name of Person Signing Jang  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

07/02/2002 TDIAZ1 00000007 6152175 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:584 02 FC:581

120.00 OP 120.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0866** 



OPTIONAL FORM 175 (FORMERLY F5-88) MARCH 1975 DEPT. OF STATE 50175-101

## Certificate of Acknowledgment of Execution of an Instrument

KOREA	
(Country)	
SPECIAL CITY OF SEOUL	
(County and/or other political division)	
EMBASSY OF THE	( SS:
(County and/or other political division)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	ia
(Name of foreign service office)	Ketelya Choe
I,	Vice Consul
of the United States of America at	SEOUL, KOREA
duly commissioned and qualified, do he	ereby certify that on this
day of JUN 1 0 2002 , before	e me personally appeared X X X X
(DATE) Jung-Woo Jang X X :	X
namesubscribed to, and who exinformed by me of the contents of said	me to be the individual—described in, whose ecuted the annexed instrument, and being instrument he duly acknowledged to me and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein
[an ]	tness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.  Katelyn Choe Vice Consul of the United States of America.

NOTE. -- Wherever practicable all signatures to a document should be included in one certificate.

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0867

GPO : 1975 O - 376-789

## **DECLARATION OF JUNG-WOO JANG**

I, Jung-Woo Jang, declare:

1. I am the inventor of a collapsible tent frame, which was patented in the Republic of

Korea on May 23, 1997. I make this declaration with respect to the United States Patent Nos.

5,944,040, 5,794,640 and 6,152,175 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patents"). I know

the facts stated herein to be true of my own personal knowledge, and if called upon to testify as a

witness, I could and would competently do so.

2. In or about February 1997, I retained the law firm of Griffin & Szipl, P.C. in

Arlington, Virginia, to obtain United States Patents for my Korean patents. As such, Griffin & Szipl,

P.C. were in control of, and had access to, certain proprietary information relating to these patents,

as well as information concerning my business intents in the United States. My business relationship

with Griffin & Szipl concluded when the Patents were obtained.

In or about March 2002, I became aware that Caravan Canopy International, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as "Caravan") had begun asserting ownership of the Patents by virtue of

several suspicious looking assignments beginning in March 2001 and concluding in January 2002.

Upon a further review of the original assignment of the Patents filed by Griffin & Szipl, P.C., I

noticed that my signature was forged on the assignment to Caravan. Not only that, I apparently

received only \$10.00 for this alleged assignment. What followed thereafter was an assignment by

Caravan to Dong Tack Suh for \$10.00, and from Dong Tack Suh back to Caravan, which resulted

in the payment of \$50,000 by Caravan Canopy International, Inc. to Dong Tack Suh (residing in

Korea) for the Patents.

4. At no time whatsoever, did I transfer, assign, bequeath, sell, promise, or in any manner

or fashion give up my rights to the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0868

5.	Based on my sworn declaration that the Patents were not assigned by me, and that the
assignment o	f the Patents were by forgery and fraud, I request the Patents be assigned back to me
I decl	are under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is t	rue and correct.
Execu	ated this day of 2002, at
	J. W. JANG JUNG-WOO JANG

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0869